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A1 EXISTING SITE PLAN

Alla SITE PLAN

A1.1b EXISTING CONDITIONS PHOTOS

Atl.ic RENDERS

Atl.1d ELEVATIONS

Alle MATERIAL PALETTE

A2.1 FLOOR PLAN

A2.2 MEZZANINE PLAN

A3.1 ROOF PLAN

A4 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A5.0 BUILDING SECTIONS
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A7 SITE DETAILS

A7.1a SITE DETAILS
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TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALI

WARE MALCOMB.

THORNTON AVE

WITH

VICINITY MAP

OWNER OWNER'S CONSULTANTS

SCOPE OF WORK

WORTHE REAL ESTATE GROUP C|V|L ENG'NEER
100 WILSHIRE BLVD, SUITE 1600 PRIMARY CONTACT: JADEN ROBBINS
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401 PH: (310) 393-9653 PSOMAS NELSON RIVERA
. EMAIL: jadenr@worthe.com 5 HUTTON CENTRE DR, SUITE 300 PH: (661) 705.4449
‘;‘ SANTA ANA, CA 92707 nelson.rivera@psomas.com
(]
S %
% = GEOTHECHNICAL ENGINEER
9:_ % GEOTECHNOLOGIES, INC. VASILY DUNAEV
= WINONA AVE. ' 439 WESTERN AVE. PH: (818) 240-9600
GLENDALE, CA 91201
%
= [
z ARCHITECT ARCHITECT'S CONSULTANTS
PROJECT SITE \ BURTON AVE. =
\ @]
<t
=z
AIRPORT ST. % z MRE MAL C Ol\/I_B LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
THORNTON AVE. RIDGE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS JIAO YANG
915 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 2150 PRIMARY CONTACT: MELANI DANNENBERG 8841 RESEARCH DR, SUITE 200 PH: (949) 387 1323
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017 PH: (310)903-4000 x1216 IRVINE, CA 92618 jiao@ridgela.com
P 310.903.4000 EMAIL: mdannenberg@waremalcomb.com STR U CTU RAL ENG I N EE R
ENGLEKIRK STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS HENRY CHAN
888 SOUTH FIGEROA ST., 18TH FL PH: (323) 733-6673
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017 henry.chan@englekirk.com
| MEP ENGINEER
EMPIRE AVE. RTM ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS COURTNEY LEAF
5137 UTICA RIDGE RD PH: (563) 293-1689
\ VANOW%\ N DAVENPORT, IA 52807 courtney.leaf@rtmec.com
NOT TO SCALE

NEW INDUSTRIAL COLD DARK SHELL BUILDING SIZED 72,080 SF TO BE Ill-B CONSTRUCTION WITH S-1/B
OCCUPANCY. RELATED SITE IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING TRUCK COURTS AND AUTO PARKING.

ACCESORY EXTERIOR SRUCTURES ARE PROVIDED FOR TRASH ENCLOSRE AND TRANSFORM PAD.
PROJECT INCLUDES A PERMITER FENCE AND GATES TO SECURE THE PROPERTY.

PROJECT WILL HAVE CONCRETE PANELS ARTICULATED THROUGH PAINT AND RELIEFS. STREET CORNERS ARE
EMPHASIZED WITH STOREFRONT AND PAINTED METAL PANEL OVERCLADS.

ROOF WIL BE A PANELIZED SYSTEM WITH MEMBRANE ROOFING. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, SKYLIGHTS AND PV
PANELS WILL BE ON THE ROOF.

BUILDING WILL INCLUDE MARKINGS AND LIGHTNING IN ACCORDANCE TO FAA ADVISORY CIRCULAR 70/7460-1 M,
OBSTRUCTION MARKING AND LIGHTNING, RED LIGHTS - CHAPTERS 4, 5 (RED), & 15.

NOT BE USED ON ANY OTHER WORK EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT
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|
SITE DATA DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS ABBREVIATIONS PROJECT DATA .
0N 4 O
i - O O
S ¥ ¥
ya ANGLE G.B. GRAB BAR R.B. RUBBER / RESILIENT BASE § 235
SITE AREA DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS ¢ CENTERLINE G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR R.CP.  REFLECTED CEILING PLAN APPLICABLE CODES = a g3
# POUND or NUMBER GF.l  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT  R.D. ROOF DRAIN RN
=
GROSS 147,701 SF JONING M2 & AND GA. GAUGE R.O. ROUGH OPENING CITY OF: BURBANK - o &
- E) EXISTING GALV.  GALVANIZED ROW.  RIGHT OF WAY BUILDING: 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE = = &
(3.39 ACRES) @ AT aL GLASS ATU ROOF TOP UNIT STRUCTURE: 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE = o -
(GENERAL INDUSTRIAL) : 1Y MECHANICAL: 2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE - =
LOT WIDTH 490.57’ ~ DIAMETER or ROUND GND. GROUND R.W.L. RAIN WATER LEADER ELECTRICAL: 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE = a
GENERAL PLAN DISTRICT GOLDEN STATE COMMERICAL/INDUSTRIAL o DIAMETER GR. GRADE RAD. RADIUS PLUMBING: 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE = >
LOT DEPTH 302.80' GYP. GYPSUM REF. REFERENCE FIRE / LIFE SAFETY: 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS) =
(10-1-812: PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS) AD. AREA DRAIN REFR. REFRIGERATOR ENERGY: 2019 STATE OF CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE O
EXISTING BUILDING NONE 2019 STATE OF CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE L
HEIGHT LIMIT 70FT ACOUS. ACOUSTICAL H.B. HOSE BIBB REINF. REINFORGE(D) ACCESSIBILITY: 2019 STATE OF CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS =
PROPOSED BUILDING 1 STORY GENERAL INDUSTRIAL ADJ. ADJUST, ADJUSTABLE or H.C. HOLLOW CORE REQ. REQUIRED -
(35 FT TO AVOID CUP REQUIREMENT) ADJACENT H.M. HOLLOW METAL RESIL.  RESILIENT B
AGGR.  AGGREGATE H.P. HIGH POINT RGTR.  REGISTER S
BUILDING AREA HEIGHT PROPOSED 35 FT AL. ALUMINUM H.V. HIGH VOLTAGE RM. ROOM & =
APPROX.  APPROXIMATE(LY) HDWD.  HARDWOOD RWD.  REDWOOD ™ =
FOOTPRINT 68,080 SF ARCH.  ARCHITECTURAL HDWE.  HARDWARE S g =z
ASB. ASBESTOS HORIZ.  HORIZONTAL S. SOUTH < @ 2
MEZZANINE 4,000 SF BUILDING SETBACKS (5 FT MINIMUM OR 20% OF BUILDING HEIGHT, WHICHEVER IS GREATER) ASPH.  ASPHALT s HOUR SAE  SELF-ADHERED FLASHING = & E
(2000SF FUTURE) 35 FT HEIGHT X 20% = 7°-0” HT. HEIGHT S.C. SOLID CORE CHAPTER 3 - USE & OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION L | : | S ¢y
B.0.C. ~ BOTTOM OF CONCRETE S.C.D.  SEAT COVER DISPENSER W3 3
FRONT SETBACK REQUIRED 7’-0” B.O.M. BOTTOM OF MULLION I.D. INSIDE DIMENSION S.D. SOAP DISPENSER ' = £ =
TOTAL BUILDING AREA 72,080 SF = S %5
SIDE SETBACK REQUIRED - B.O.P. ~ BOTTOM OF PANEL L.H.P. INTERMEDIATE HIGH POINT SF. SQUARE FOOT OCCUPANCY SECTION | USE PROPOSED AREA (SF) L © @ m
- B.O.R.  BOTTOM OF REVEAL )
FAR 0.49 o 27T INSUL.  INSULATION or INSULATED S.. SQUARE INCH 51/ STORAGE 317) | WAREHOUSE SEE ALLOWABLE AREA BELOW O "
REAR SETBACK REQUIRED 20" : INT. INTERIOR SN.D.  SANITARY NAPKIN o o
BUILDING COVERAGE 46% BITUM.  BITUMINOUS DISPENSER N 50 @
BLDG. BUILDING J.B. JUNCTION BOX S.N.R. SANITARY NAPKIN T IE E 2
RECEPTACLE T Z
o BLK. BLOCK JAN. JANITOR ss STAINLESS STEEL CHAPTER 5 - GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS = O g sk
PARKING REQUIRED FRONT SETBACK PROVIDED 7'-9 BLKG.  BLOCKING JST. JoisT S. _ | Sz
BM. BEAM s JOINT S.SK. SERVICE SINK ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT: T
WAREHOUSE @ 1/1000 SF 64 STALLS WEST SIDE SETBACK PROVIDED 59'-6" BOT.  BOTTOM ST.C.  SOUND TRANSMISSION N =
KO KNOCK-OUT COEFFICIENT _ S w s S
OFFICE @ 3/1000 SF 24 STALLS EAST SIDE SETBACK PROVIDED 78'-1" cB CATCH BASIN e SCHED.  SCHEDULE O e * < o o < =
;s KP. KICK PLATE SCWD.  SOLID CORE WOOD 5 g 0 G 2 4G L
0" C.G. CORNER GUARD KW.H.  KILOWATT HOUR ' = = = = -
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 88 STALLS REAR SETBACK PROVIDED 710 oL CAST IRON 0 ou SECT.  SECTION 5 2 EE =g sy S
KIT. KITCHEN MAIN OCCUPANCY o &, w F=5 0O o W Z0 =
.0 CASED OPENING SH. SHELF o <o <02 ol o2 T
CLEAN AIR VEHICLE SPACES 12 STALLS 0. 0 S@az <@ o= m &
C.OM.  CENTER OF MULLION SHR. SHOWER = 6 < RS @ @D 0 \
OM. L.P. LOW POINT < wE e wS ok ow,, >
EV CHARGING SPACES 9 STALLS LANDSCAPE SETBACKS C.O.R.  CENTER OF REVEAL LS. LIMESTONE SHT. SHEET = B30 28552 55 55z O
Y CAB. CABINET LV. LOW VOLTAGE SIM. SIMILAR & EZ T EZxha s Eha o
ACCESSIBLE EV SPACES FRONT SETBACK REQUIRED 30 CEM.  CEMENT(TIOUS) CWe.  LIGHT WEIGHT CONGReTE  SPEC. SPECIFED or L
' WL SPECIFICATION S-1 S 750" 3 STORY 48'-00" 1 STORY S
STANDARD 1 STALL SIDE SETBACK REQUIRED 5’-0” CER. CERAMIC LAB. LABORATORY sa. SQUARE %
CLG. CEILING LAM. LAMINATE(D) STA STATION §
VAN 1 STALL REAR SETBACK REQUIRED 5-0” CLKG.  CAULKING LAV. LAVATORY ST, STANDARD ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA: z
CLO. CLOSET LIN. LINEAR &L STEEL R
PARKING PROVIDED CLR. CLEAR LQ. LIQUID STOR.  STORAGE UNLIMITED AREA ALLOWED PER  507.4 .
) o CNTR.  COUNTER ' .
STANDARD STALLS 93 STALLS FRONT SETBACK PROVIDED 7'-9 coL COLUMN LKR. LOCKER STRL.  STRUCTURE or W/ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER AND OPEN YARDS GREATER THAN 60 FEET ON ALL SIDES e
- LT. LIGHT STRUCTURAL =
" CONC.  CONCRETE
ACCESSIBLE PARKING 4 STALLS SIDE SETBACK PROVIDED 5’-0 LTL. LINTEL SUPP. SUPPLEMENT or =
. CONN. ~ CONNECTION LVR. LOUVER SUPPLEMENTARY PROPOSED TOTAL BUILDING AREA 70,167.25 SF |
TOTAL PARKING 97 STALLS REAR SETBACK PROVIDED >0 CONSTR.  CONSTRUCTION SUSP.  SUSPENDED RS S h z
CONT.  CONTINUOUS M.B. MOP BASIN SYMM.  SYMMETRICAL o
LANDSCAPE REQUIRED CORR.  CORRIDOR M.C. MEDICINE CABINET - Worthe
CLEAN AIR VEHICLE SPACES 12 STALLS CTR. CENTER M.O. MASONRY OPENING T8G TONGUE AND GROOVE &
50% OF EXPOSED YARDS CTSK. COUNTER-SUNK MAINT. MAINTENANCE T. TREAD CHAPTER 6 _ TYPES OF CONSTRUCT'ON -
EV CHARGING SPACES 9 STALLS MAN.  MANUAL TB. TOWEL BAR G
ACCESSIBLE BV SPACES LANDSCAPE PROVIDED DF. DRINKING FOUNTAIN MAS.  MASONRY TC. TOP OF CURB TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (602) TYPE: |II-B N
FRONT YARD % 75 6% B-(S?- Bgm SOPP()EmNG MAX. MAXIMUM TD. TRENCH DRAIN 1
STANDARD 1 STALL -9 MECH. MECHANICAL T.0.C. TOP OF CONCRETE Q p -
SIDE YARD % 100% D.S.P. DRY STANDPIPE MEMB.  MEMBRANE T.OM.  TOP OF MULLION BUILDING ELEMENTS (TABLE 601) =
VAN 1 STALL DBL. DOUBLE MET. METAL T.O.P.  TOP OF PARAPET STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HR. %
REAR YARD % 100% DEPT.  DEPARTMENT MEZZ.  MEZZANINE T.O.R.  TOPOF REVEAL EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 2 HR S
DET. DETAIL MFR. MANUFACTURER T.O.REC. TOP OF DEEP RECESS - ' .
10% OF OPEN PARKING EXCLUSIVE OF FRONT AND EXPOSED YARDS B:gé B:gﬁgﬁéﬁﬁ MIN. MINIMUM TOW.  TOP OF WALL EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS SEE BELOW -
: MIR. MIRROR TP. TOP OF PAVEMENT i
- (S _
PARKING AREA LANDSCAPING PROVIDED: DN. ~ DOWN MISC.  MISCELLANEOUS TPD.  TOILET PAPER DISPENSER INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0 HR. =
. \ DR. DOOR MTD.  MOUNTED T.V. TELEVISION FLOORS 0 HR.
PROVIDED % 11.9% DWG.  DRAWING MUL.  MULLION TEL.  TELEPHONE ROOF 0 MR -
. . DWR. DRAWER TER. TERRAZZO S
PARKING TOTAL: 46,450 SF 10% > 4,645 SF
N. NORTH THK. THICK O
PROVIDED LANDSCAPE: 5,864 SF 12.6% E. EAST N..C.  NOT IN CONTRACT TOL. TOLERANCE EXTERIOR WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION (TABLE 602) =
EJ. EXPANSION JOINT N.R.C.  NOISE REDUCTION TYP. TYPICAL , o
EP. ELECTRIC PANELBOARD COEFFICIENT NORTH EXTERIOR WALL( X >30') 0 HR. S <t
EW.C.  ELECTRIC WATER COOLER N.T.S.  NOT TO SCALE uc. UNDERCUT EAST EXTERIOR WALL ( X > 30') 0 HR. o ()
EA. EACH NO. NUMBER UH. UNIT HEATER 10'> X > 5' L LO
BURBANK CITY ZONING CRITERIA: e ELEVATION NOM. NOMINAL DR SOUTH EXTERIOR WALL ( 10'>X>5') 3 HR. g =2
ELEC.  ELECTRIC(AL) LABORATORIES WEST EXTERIOR WALL ( X > 30") 0 HR. B I I I ()
BU|LD|NG HE|GHTZ 35'—0" TO CE|L|NG HE|GHT OF H|GHEST ROOM PERMITTED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY. ELEV. ELEVATOR O_A_ OVERALL U.O.N. UNLESS OTHERW|SE NOTED =g
PER B.M.C. 10-1-203 BUILDING HEIGHT: MEANS THE VERTICAL DISTANCE MEASURED FROM GRADE TO THE EL"EF' EL"EFGESDCY ENCLOSURE o.g. ONTC'EIBEE[)TAMETER UNF. UNFINISHED > v <
CEILING OF THE HIGHEST ROOM PERMMITTED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY. CL. CLOSED or ENCLOSU 0D. OUTS UR. URINAL Z L] =
EQ. EQUAL OF. OUTSIDE FACE = Z
GRADE: AVERAGE ELEVATION OF GROUND SURFACE PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION. EQPT.  EQUIPMENT O.H. OVERHEAD or OPPOSITE V.CT.  VINYL COMPOSITE TILE = < > s
EXP. EXPANSION HAND V.LF. VERIFY IN FIELD = <
PARAPET WALLS, PENTHOUSES OR ROOF STRUCTURES FOR HOUSING ELEVATORS, STAIRWAYS, AIR EXPO.  EXPOSED 0BS. OBSCURE vp VISION PANEL = O
CONDITIONING OR SIMILAR EQUIPMENT AND OTHER APPURTENANCES USUALLY REQUIRED TO BE PLACED EXST EXISTING OFF OFFICE ol =z Z
ABOVE A BUILDING TO OPERATE AND MAINTAIN, IT MAY BE ERECTED UP TO 15 FEET ABOVE HEIGHT LIMIT. : ' V.R. VAPOR RETARDER | prd L
EXT. EXTERIOR OPNG.  OPENING VAC. VACUUM o —
OPP.  OPPOSITE VERT.  VERTICAL O O =
FA. FIRE ALARM VEST.  VESTIBULE e —
DIVISION 2. M-2 INSTRUSTIAL ZONE FAR. FLOOR AREA RATIO P.C. PRECAST VIT. VITREOUS = <
F.B. FLAT BAR P.J. PANEL JOINT S I— =z : :
FD. FLOOR DRAIN P.LAM.  PLASTIC LAMINATE W, WEST = Z D:
F.E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER P.S.F. POUNDS PER SQUARE W.C. WATER CLOSET % 2 O ¢’
| FEC.  FIRE EXTINGUISHER FOOT Wl WROUGHT IRON - =
| CABINET PTD.  PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER WP, WORKING POINT N < T
| FF.E. FINISH FACE ELEVATION PTR.  PAPER TOWER WS WEATHER STOP or = <
FHC.  FIRE HOSE CABINET RECEPTACLE - STRIPPING O D_ —
| H.C. = )
FO.C.  FACE OF CONCRETE PL. PLATE W.W.F.  WELDED WIRE FABRIC &
PD 2004-170 L / FOF.  FACE OF FINISH PLAS.  PLASTER W/ WITH : I >< ~
FOM.  FACE OF MULLION PLYWD. PLYWOOD W) WITHOUT 5 p )
\ FOSH. FACE OF SHEATHING POL. POLISH(ED) WD. WOOD CHAPTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS B I I I I ™
| F.P. FIREPROOF PR. PAIR WPM  WATERPROOFING - o M
FS. FULL SIZE i PONT MEMBRANE 903.3.1.1) AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED WITH ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 o
PROJECT SITE FDN. FOUNDATION WRB WEATHER / WATER (903.3.1.1) ’ -
FIN. FINISH(ED) QT. QUARRYTILE RESISTIVE BARRIER (903.4) AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM MONITORING AND ALARMS WILL BE PROVIDED. N
| FL. FLOOR QUAL.  QUALITY WSCT.  WAINSCOT .
| FLASH  FLASHING QUAN.  QUANTITY WT. WEIGHT E.S.F.R. (EARLY SUPPRESSION FAST-RESPONSE) AUTOMATIC FIRE PREVENTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROVIDED o
‘ -y FLUOR.  FLUORESCENT THROUGHOUT. SPRINKLER DESIGN AND CALCULATIONS TO BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.
- | ' R RISER "
| | FT. FOOT or FEET ' (910.2) EXCEPTION 2: SMOKE AND HEAT VENTS NOT REQUIRED WHERE E.S.F.R. SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS PROVIDED +
| PD 89-1 FTG. FOOTING =
PD 2004-16 \ PD FURR.  FURRING .
| | FUT.  FUTURE =
_——_ —
| ' PD 89-7 | .
| -
e ——EMPIRE _ = )
< s
= = T
SYMBOLS -
-] A
N W e
ALIGN A - INTERIOR ELEVATION = O _
REFERENCE | u g
I M-2 General Industrial = 8 % E
D B LS
I C-3 Commercial General Business OFFICE -—— ROOM NAME L o —;‘% §
SHEET NUMBER - Q|
— L cC|C
0000 < ROOM NUMBER c | & g2
o clc
/ P \~— WALL MATERIAL TYPE § §
\ 1 /= WALLNOTE S
t
@ DOOR NUMBER %
0 C |~ FLOOR MATERIAL TYPE =
1 |=— FLOOR NOTE S
& w
- e l:t
/ DETAIL REFERENCE /PL = MISC. MATERIAL TYPE = SINES
\_/ SHEET NUMBER 1 = rvee nuveen , HE
i 8|9
DETAIL SECTION S NS
REFERENCE KEYNOTE INDICATOR e il
SHEET NUMBER "
H:> WALL TAG "
3
A SECTION REFERENCE . | paPM: M.DANNENBERG
XXX 2
SHEET NUMBER FINISH INDICATOR 2
~ | DRAWNBY.: | M.ILES.
/X\ O
EXT. ELEVATION REFERENCE DELTA NUMBER )
SHEET NUMBER .
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER = SHEET
5 CABINET W/ FIRE -
EXTINGUISHER o
o FE WALL-MOUNTED FIRE
EXTINGUISHER a
[ J
|
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WAREHOUSE 1292 WALL-MOUNTED ILLUMINATED EMERGENCY EXIT SIGN ABOVE DOOR WITH o S|
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CAUTION:  IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42" IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

ARCH.rvt

pansione/0108

BIM 360:/LAX21-0108-00_3311 Thornton Ave Ex

\ \ \ \
KEYNOTES: = o s
A E . 593
a4 o O
@ S S
= O < O
500" 50-0 50-0 60-0 60-0 243  EXTERIOR STEEL STAIR, ALL COMPONENTS GALVANIZED AND PAINTED. > 552
- 244  STEEL BOLLARD, CONCRETE-FILLED PAINTED SAFETY YELLOW. B =
1 | 265  PRIMARY AND SECONDARY ROOF DRAIN LEADERS, TRANSITION S B2
432 DIAGONALLY ATTACH TO WALL WITH UNI-STRUTS. | o
: = = 9
| (B P 270 CONCRETE RAMP. - c 8
( 403 420 364  TYPEL-810 RED FAA OBSTRUCTION LIGHT. n =
= fo]
B B T.0.P. | TOPOF ROOF T.0.P. 401 CONCRETE WALL, PAINTED. z 3
734.0 45'-0" | 7340 45'-0" 403  CONCRETE WALL JOINT. -
TOP OF ROOF | 410 FINISH GRADE VARIES. S
— | 411 LINE OF ROOF BEYOND. N
L BUILDING HE_IG'H'I"' I . BUILDING HEIGHT 414  METAL CANOPY. =
720.5 35-0 I 35'-0" 416 MAN DOOR. o
I 417 SECTIONAL DOOR (DOCK HIGH). .
i I 418 SECTIONAL DOOR (ON GRADE). = _
o =z - o 420  3/4" V-REVEAL. - z
| D g | <l 430  ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITH 1" INSULATED GLASS. 0 . =
3 | g 432 EXTEROR ALUMINUM COMPOSITE METAL. S g =
I 455  DRAIN LEADER. PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL. = 502
| 460  DOCK BUMPER, - z =
I i gz
| = ﬂ 2 é
| 5 SE2
F.F.E. | F.F.E W
fr——t = N\ — — m el i = 5
*\V 6860 O | = \A 686.0 0" LEGEND - w
Z/ >
AVERAG %8% E‘ADBE,, e T ____ _ . VERAGE GRADE MATERIALS: - 5ge
D - 685.5-6" == =22
Z w
u = O <
EXTERIOR ALUMINUM COMPOSITE METAL PANEL OVER | <z 2
METAL STUD WALL T
(@)
1/16"=1'-0" =
=
PARTIAL EAST EXTERIOR ELEVATION @ o , | EAST EXTERIOR ELEVATION ] % FORMLINER, FITZGERALD, 14308 FLUTED RB -1 DEEP, i
SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" 0 g 16 30 64’ SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" 40C. -
:ITL
GLASS: >
@ @ / VISION GLASS &
(]
460" 520" 520" 520" 520" 520" 460" >
7 7 7 7 7 j{\
7 SPANDREL GLASS R
TYP. =
VP, 432 -
/e o
Wq B ~ 734.048-0" TEMPERED GLASS .
TOP OF ROOF =
O
o B BUILDING HEIGHT ALL GLASS USED ON THE ENVELOPE OF THE BUILDING TO BE: i
205 350" VITRO GRAYLITE GLASS =
720. U FACTOR = 0.28 AND SHGC = 0.28 i
GLASS WIND LOAD RESISTANCE CALCULATIONS ARE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT N
TYP. i B
—— [ e
a , , X [ee) =L
" e o| ¥ COLORS: =
1T T T ~— )
—— 2 PROVIDE 6-0" WIDE PAINT COLOR MOCK-UP FULL HEIGHT OF BUILDING FOR =
OWNER/ARCHITECT REVIEW. -
Y .01, BASE COLOR:SHERMAN WILLIAMS-SW7005(PURE WHITE) %
v :
TYP. _F.EE. SECONDARY COLOR: SHERMAN WILLIAMS-TBD 5
. N " [am)
686.0 0 0
ACGENT COLOR: SHERMAN WILLIAMS-TBD =
\ AVERAGE GRADE CCENT COLOR: S S -
685.5 -g" -
6 { D]  ACCENTCOLOR: SHERMAN WILLIAMS-TBD o
O
(.
(]
i
(.
SOUTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION 5 <
2 DOOR TYPES ¢ o
SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" N To)
e
3'_0" X 8'_0" ‘/L F
CLEAR ANOD. ALUM. STOREFRONT — I I I (@)]
DOOR W/TEMPERED GLAZING =
® & ® 1> us
E 60" x 8-0" (PAIR) z LLI
m CLEAR ANOD. ALUM. STOREFRONT % < > Z
60-0" . . - - DOOR W/TEMPERED GLAZING o
,I 60'-0 | 60'-0 | 50'-0 } 50'-0 w (NARROW STILE) i < m
| | | I / FRAME: MANUFACTURER B Z Z = O
| I I
/ HARDWARE: = O p—
—< 0] B | c A | : 73 2SETS  PIVOT SET |
yeE TVP. 420 411 . 5 TOP _/* 2SETS  INTER PIVOT o —_—
TOP ST N — — T A \A7:4 1 EA MORTISE CYLINDER 3 <L
— — S I =y | 734.0 48-0 T 2SETS  OFFSET PULL S CD Z O
734.045-0 i TOP OF ROOF \ R 2EA OHCLOSER = 0
TOP OF ROOF \ 1EA THRESHOLD N Z
—F i il aell— 1EA DECAL = O N
o BUILDING HEI_G'H'I; _ BUILDING HEIGHT N - Z
720.5 35'-0 & & 720.5 35'-0" NOTE: WEATHERSEAL BY DOOR T T
3 MANUFACTURER - <
H = &
zo T T I T E\l E|o ; O m
O T T I T o =
| o K === = @ 5 —OC
M — P ° 3-0" x 70" - —
3 e ' z PAINTED INSULATED = D)
T T T Vi o < m
‘ ¥ HOLLOW METAL DOOR . I— I I I o M
>
..F1 * 4'_0" X 7'_0" 1:L
e PAINTED INSULATED L
AN 1 I HOLLOW METAL DOOR =
] ~ N 686F_(.)F'|(§"' T I — \K-gi = ~ g OE-F-E- FRAME: PAINTED HOLLOW METAL =
il HARDWARE:
\ AVERAGE GRADE TYP. \AVERAGE GRADE 3EA HINGES 0
P 685.5 -6" = /6 1 EA EXIT DEVICE =
' 6855 -6 N, 1EA CYLINDER s
1EA CLOSER =
. 1EA PERIMETER SEAL
1EA BOTTOM DRIP z
PARTIAL WEST EXTERIOR ELEVATION A (o) e e | w
WEST EXTERIOR ELEVATION |\ TEA  LOCKGUARD 2
3 A 3 N 1EA HVY DUTY FLOOR STOP 12 |,
SCALE: 1/16" = 10" SCALE: 1/16" = 10" 1 O |¥
12 g
I<_E =
= o
90" x 10-0" >
DOCK HIGH SECTIONAL VERTICAL 1 W
8 1 LIFT OVERHEAD DOOR W/ FACTORY R
PAINTED FINISH. =N T
SD2) oty 1410 [
L} n L} n L n L} n L} n L} n L} n 12 -0 X 14 -0 CC m q’ .t
46-0 52-0 52-0 52-0 52-0 52-0 46-0 SECTIONAL VERTICAL LIFT - | O 2§
1 1 " n " " " OVERHEAD DOOR W/ FACTORY ol = 5|3
| | | W | | | t PAINTED FINISH = oC SE
- o) >
‘ 4 ‘ ‘ (17 HaRDwaRE: = LII_J S|
—_—_—————————— e ——— A74 ) 1EA SLIDE BOLT £\
265 { \ 411 n v 1 EA PAD LOCK LL >< g g
TYP. TYP. | | TYP. / - B T.OP. ” 5 LU
° 734.0 45'-0" \A7.4) &5
TOP OF ROOF ~ ¢
_ BUILDING HEIGHT m o W
720.5 35-0" 19 . E
: - For (SDD) - Dl
r 31
18 ) = Sl
% For (sD2) i S
R N oI
?8 o
Lol
T
DOOR NOTES i
-— = ————— Y BUTT HINGES: | paem: M.DANNENBERG
. ’ TYP. SOSS - STANDARD WEIGHT, PLAIN BEARING, STEEL HINGES OR APPROVED 5
0 e ———| —— O i i = ) EFE EQUAL. \: DRAWN BY.: | M.ILE.S.
— = , ] (= ' ' = ~ 6860 O ALL EXTERIOR OUTSWING DOOR BUTTS SHALL BE MADE OF NON-FERROUS S
' MATERIAL AND SHALL HAVE STAINLESS STEEL HINGE PINS. ~ | JoB NO.: LAX21-0108-00
o0 AVERAGE GRADE VON DUPRIN 99 SERIES PANIC DEVICE OR APPROVED EQUAL -
o 6855 -6 CLOSING DEVICES: NORTON 8500 BF SERIES OR APPROVED EQUAL %
V. ) V. TYP. ' STOPS: TRIMCO W1200 SERIES DOOR STOP o SHEET
SLIDE BOLT AND PAD LOCK: INSTALL SLIDE BOLT ABOVE LEVEL OF DOOR Z
GUARD B
(@)
NORTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION 7 1 A4 1
SCALE: 1/16" = 10" N *
tz
=
| | | |
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CAUTION:  IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 30"x42" IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

352'-0"

46"0"

52!_0"

52!_0"

52!_0"

52!_0"

52!_0"

46"0"

TYP.

T.0.P.

|

TYP.

WAREHOUSE
[ 100 |

TYP.

34'-6"

CLR.

P 32'-0"

Z6|_Ou

_ BUILDING HEIGHT

35'_0"

F.F.E.

I}

BUILDING SECTION

O"

SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"

KEYNOTES: ™=

SEE SHEET A0.2 FOR GENERAL NOTES

201 STRUCTURAL STEEL COLUMN.

202 CONCRETE SLAB. PROVIDE VAPOR RETARDER OVER SAND BASE AT OFFICE
AREA PER SOILS REPORT. PROVIDE SEALER FOR CONCRETE FLOOR AREA
IN WAREHOUSE.

301 SINGLE-PLY ROOFING OVER RIGID INSULATION.

WALL LEGEND

CONCRETE WALL

INTERIOR NON-RATED PARTITION

T.0.P. _

©

220'-0"

®

50!_0"

50!_0"

| 60-0"

60!_0"

45‘_0"

BUILDING HEIGHT __

H.P. 39-10"

L.P. 3711 1/2"¢

—g—

AN

35'_0"

MEZANNINE

&

16'-0"

F.F.E.

16'-0"—

WAREHOUSE
[ 100 |

I/L@

34'-6"

O" -

BUILDING SECTION

=

SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"

1HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED

WORK

WARE MALCOMB

WARE MALCOMB PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY

BE BROUGHT TO THE NOTICE OF

SHAL

CREPANC'Y

DIS

ANY

JOB

THE

ON

BE VERIFIED

AND SH

SIONS

SCALED DIMEN

TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER

SHA

SIONS

DIMENS

THORNTON AVE

WRITTEN

WARE MALCOMB.

T

WORK EXCEPT BY AGREEMENT

OTHER

ANY

ON

NOT BE USED

WARE MALCOMB AND SHALI

COPYRIGHT OF

AND

THE PROPERTY

ARE

SPECIFIC ATIONS

S AND

<
=
L
%
=

10 Edelman
Irvine, CA, 92618
P 949.660.9128

BUILDING MEASUREMENT

CIVIL ENGINEERING

BRANDING

ARCHITECTURE

PLANNING
INTERIORS

worthe

EXPANSION
3311 THORNTON AVE.,

BURBANK CALIFORNIA 91504

BUILDING SECTIONS
REMARKS

Planning Package

Planning Resubmital

DATE

12/08/2022
1/16/2024

PA/PM:

Approver

DRAWN BY.:

Author

JOB NO.:

LAX21-0108-00

SHEET

AS.
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P 310.903.4000

OF ANY WORK

401 203 411

Los Angeles, CA 90017

EMENT

T.0.P. K T.0.P. N T.0.P. N

48'-0" ) s N — 48'-0" i N — 48'-0" " N — q
: TYP. \

— COR. /
C.OR. " - 402 . 402 i
TYP

- : COR. /
C.OR. o TYP. - = —

e : N 7 =
. U\ [0t | [
" / “ - TYP. \J “ 1

(401 | ; : . S ;‘

TYP. - - T c o ——

__________ Av_____

915 Wilshire Blvd, Suite #2150

COMMENC

5'-6
4'-10
5'-0

_Ou

1

2'-6
w
=

WARE MALCOMB PRIOR TO

12'-2
BUILDING MEASUREMENT

CIVIL ENGINEERING

BRANDING

22'-0
OF

F

15"8"

_|
<
o

0}

N

O THE

) o

WARE MALCOMB

ARCHITECTURE

PLANNING
INTERIORS

16'-0
15 REVEALS @ 1' -0

3-6
A
HALL BE BROUGHT T

C.0.M.

REPAN

DI

_ 412

TYP.

o
3
C.OM. I n
f
B.O.M. [ &
L[]

B.O.C.

7'-8'

1 1 v_gu
81_0!!

OPENING

v_0l|

35'-0"
DING HEIGHT

414

40'-0
16 REVEALS @ 2' -6"
BUILDING HEIGHT
11

THE JOB S

NN NN \\\\

32'-0
CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT

ITE. AN

2'-4
/

ON

21_0!!

worthe

32'-0
CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT
—
(
— Il
32'-0
CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT
U

N
—

402 3

41_3!!

hN

SHALL BE VERIFIED

AND

C.O.M. C.O.M.

1-6
i|
70
A
BUIL
G B

=1/

TYP. -

ONS

21_0!!

T1

N
U c—————— — —— —— —— —— — — —

'6"
81_0!!

WAREHOUSE WAREHOUSE

100 100

SCALED DIMENS

11

WAREHOUSE . : ) N

8’_0"
OVER

e
=
—J

N
F

-

410 E S TVP. TYP.
FFE. _ o A FFE _ | °© TYP. I ] F.FE. |

: == o T ==

0" B f— ,\ g < _
h 1 7=
T _4:._/ QAVERAGE GRADE / QAVERAGE GRADE / =

(702 i
TYP. - /

N

J e c c— — — — — — — — o— — — ——

I
II

P
TAKE PRECEDENC

6855 -6 6855 -6 — 11 | -

7“7/

’A\/\ Ja
SENA B b

il
A
A
A

/ ‘

. A‘\’
(g0 T | || | =]

TYP: TYP. i‘ ‘ ‘7 - 7‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7 ‘

WALL SECTION A WALL SECTION WALL SECTION 5 ENLARGED EXTERIOR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

SHAL
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O
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THORNTON AVE
BURBANK CALIFORNIA 91504

EXPANSION
3311 THORNTON AVE.,

KEYNOTES:
=
z
=
202  CONCRETE SLAB. PROVIDE VAPOR RETARDER OVER SAND BASE AT OFFICE o
AREA PER SOILS REPORT. PROVIDE SEALER FOR CONCRETE FLOOR AREA . O
IN WAREHOUSE. F.O.C. ] b |
301  SINGLE-PLY ROOFING OVER RIGID INSULATION. | o
401  CONCRETE WALL, PAINTED. | ‘i
402  PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM COMPOSITE METAL PANEL OVER METAL STUD |
FRAMING. | =
403  CONCRETE WALL JOINT. | «
410  FINISH GRADE VARIES. Il |
411 LINE OF ROOF BEYOND. | N 1
412 ALUMINUM LOUVERS TO MATCH STOREFRONT MULLION FINISH. | I 1
413 SPANDREL GLAZING. | o <C
414  METAL CANOPY. WAREHOUSE | > ;
415  ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITH 1" INSULATED GLASS. =z
420  3/4" V-REVEAL. ol g : o = (M|
430  ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITH 1" INSULATED GLASS. = | D il © o Z
502  STRUCTURAL STEEL JOIST. - I - <
506  CONCRETE FOOTING. : - = 0
e [T
' |33
I - | AL e
- | :1 - Z
| 5 Z C.
WALL LEGEND s i N | | 8¢S
. . 0 ! il > Q £
. ] CONCRETE WALL aa 1-0" 2 <L L |8E
a0y T R 7 ) > © |
F.0.C. CTT o e . L o ] RS 1 ) § §
a‘) 1 L] L. <4 T} :j 1’ ﬂq ~ 1 / _ l _ \ 7 \ / | - ! = _I %Dc:»
| | INTERIOR NON-RATED PARTITION < R S S R \jl\%\l 8 ol w £| £
< clc
TEEZ (ﬁ m
g |
I T . 1HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED L
-1 O
= = = = = = &) -l W
o o o o o o o - = =
w w o w w &) w =z Ll g N
<T N q—
o|N
LEGEND = 5|S
= <=1
GLASS: o I
5'_3" 2'_3" 6'_0" 2'_3" 5'_3" | %
/ VISION GLASS T
1'_6" 5'_6" 21'_0" 3'_0" 8'_0" 3'_0" \
Ll
2EQ &
28-0" 8-0" 24'-0" > | pAPM: M.DANNENBERG
SPANDREL GLASS r DRAWN BY.: | M.I/E.S.
A B ~ |JoBNO.: | LAX21-0108-00
=
TEMPERED GLASS = SHEET
ALL GLASS USED ON THE ENVELOPE OF THE BUILDING TO BE: 1/4"=1'-0" N =
e . . ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
U FACTOR = 0.28 AND SHGC = 0.28 5 o .
GLASS WIND LOAD RESISTANCE CALCULATIONS ARE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT 0 5 4 g 16! SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" B
S
| | | |
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HESPERALOE 'BRAKELIGHTS'

LANTANA MONTEVIDENSIS

LANTANA 'NEW GOLD

OLEA 'MONTRA'

RHAPHIOLEPIS INDICA 'CLARA'

WESTRINGIA '"WYNYABBIE GEM'

EXISTING PUBLIC SIDEWALK TO REMAIN

OFFICE ENTRY - DECORATIVE CONCRETE PAVING

DROUGHT TOLERANT SHRUB PLANTING

COMMON NAME

TUSCARORA CREPE MYRTLE

BRISBANE BOX

COAST LIVE OAK

COMMON NAME

DWARF STRAWBERRY TREE

DWARF NATAL PLUM

BERKELEY SEDGE

LITTLE REV FLAX LILY

VARIEGATED FLAX LILY

BRAKELIGHTS YUCCA

PURPLE LANTANA

NEW GOLD LANTANA

LITTLE OLLIE

INDIAN HAWTHORN

COAST ROSEMARY

SIZE /
FORM

36" BOX
STD.

36" BOX
STD.

36" BOX
STD.

SIZE

5 GAL.

1 GAL.

1 GAL.

1 GAL.

5 GAL.

5 GAL.

5 GAL.

5 GAL.

5 GAL.

5 GAL.

5 GAL.

HT. X SPRD.
X CAL. (MIN.)

8'H X 5'W
X3"C

14'H X 5'W

14' X5 X
25"C

SPACING

48" O.C.

30" O.C.

24" O.C.

24" O.C.

36" O.C.

36" O.C.

36" O.C.

36" O.C.

48" O.C.

36" O.C.

36" O.C.

WATER
USE

M

WATER
USE

DESCRIPTION

FLOWERING TREE

VERTICAL
EVERGREEN

CANOPY TREE

DESCRIPTION

LARGE SHRUB

EVERGREEN LOW
SHRUB

ORNAMENTAL
GRASS

UPRIGHT ACCENT

UPRIGHT ACCENT

UPRIGHT ACCENT

FLOWERING
SHRUB

FLOWERING LOW
SHRUB

LARGE SHRUB

EVERGREEN
SHRUB

EVERGREEN
HEDGE

ALL INTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING, EXCLUSIVE OF REQUIRED FRONT AND EXPOSED SIDE YARD SETBACKS, SHALL BE
LOCATED WITHIN A PLANTER BOUNDED BY A CONCRETE CURB AT LEAST SIX INCHES HIGH. NO PLANTER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
DIMENSION OF LESS THAN SIX FEET BY SIX FEET, OR IF NO TREE IS LOCATED IN THE PLANTER, FOUR FEET BY FOUR FEET,
EXCLUDING CURBING. EACH PLANTER SHALL INCLUDE A PERMANENT AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM APPROPRIATE FOR THE TYPE
OF LANDSCAPING INSTALLED. EACH PLANTING AREA SHALL BE OF ADEQUATE SIZE FOR THE LANDSCAPING PROVIDED.
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EXISTING SIDEWALK & CURB

RETAINING WALL OR CURB
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